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Cumbria Office of the Police & Crime Commissioner

Freedom of Information Disclosure Log

	Ref No & Date 
	Request Received
	Response Provided

	001-19
03/01/2019
	Under the freedom of information act 2000, to publish the cost of Operation Tweed.
	The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, and he does not have access to such information. Therefore, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 

Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	002-19
18/01/2019
	Please provide all Performance Indicator reports based on Sexual Assault Referral Centre Indicators of Performance in SARCs since the onset of SARCIPs (2017). There should be at least seven documents which have been produced so far collating activity reports from the individual SARCs. SARCs must provide activity reports in line with the SARCs management information stipulated template, Sexual Assault Referral Centres Indicators of Performance (SARCIP) and are reported to you quarterly.

	Your request has now been considered and I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 
The NHS may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

england.north.healthandjusticeadmin@nhs.net and/or charlottewinter@nhs.net

	003-19
21/01/2019
	[bookmark: _GoBack]In pursuance of a freedom of information request on behalf of Disability Labour, please will the good offices of Cumbria Police garner the following:-

Disabled People taking part in Protests
Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act could you please:
1. Provide a copy of any policy, instructions, advice or standing orders relating to the supply of information to the Department of Work and Pensions relating to disabled people taking part in protests;
1. In the event that you have referred any such information to the Department of Work and Pensions, state how many individuals this related to, and over what period of time you have been collecting such information; and
1. In the event that you rely upon any exemptions in relation to (a) or (b) state whether such documentation exists.

	The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, and he does not have access to such information. Therefore, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 

Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	004-19
24/01/2019
	1) Do you currently have a contract in place with an external provider for the provision of communication support? Communication support is defined as media management, public relations, social media, internal   communication, employing engagement and marketing.

2) What date is the contact due to expire/be up for renewal? 

3) Who currently holds this contract (if any)?

4) What was the value of the last communication support contract awarded and what was this for?

3) Is there a provision within your office to have ad-hoc communication specialists work with you, for example on a particular project.

5) When, if ever was a communication review carried out by an external body i.e. communication company, consultant etc. A communication review looks at output, structure, expenditure and impact.

	Question 1
The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not have a contract in place with an external provider for the provision of communication support. 

Questions 2, 3 and 4 
Given the above response to question 1, questions 2, 3 and 4 are not applicable. 

Question 3
In addition to the above information there is no provision within the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for an ad-hoc communications specialist to work with the office. 

Question 5
Any review of communications has taken place alongside general office reviews and these have always been led by the Chief Executive.


	005-19
29/01/2019
	What were the total number of dog theft crimes in 2016, 2017 and 2018?

What was the outcome (charge/summons, community resolution, active investigation, evidential difficulties, no suspect identified) for each dog theft crime in 2016, 2017 and 2018?

Does your force have a dedicated team or team member who is responsible for overseeing such reports? 

What criteria do you use for recording a dog/puppy as a theft as opposed to missing?

	The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, and he does not have access to such information. Therefore, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 

Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	006-19
05/02/2019
	The following was spent by your office.

[image: ]
Could you please supply details of what was purchased, and where was it in stalled.

	Although all contracts are in the name of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Cumbria, the information you have requested above is spending made and administered by Cumbria Constabulary. 

The information contained within the column third from the right identifies the area or department where the spending occurred.  South TPA is the Territorial Policing Area for South Cumbria, the Central Services Department; Information Communications Technology (ICT) Department and the Learning and Development Departments are all departments from within Cumbria Constabulary. 

The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have access to the details of this information and therefore, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.
 
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	007-19
05/02/2019

	Could you please advise me how many times in the past 5 years has the police precept been increased above the rate of the main council tax?

	The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner has considered your request and I am able to provide you with the following information: 

Council Tax is made up of 4 elements: the County Council; District Council; Police and Crime Commissioner and in many cases a Parish Precept. The table below sets of the increases in respect of the Police and Crime Commissioner from the last 5 years. 
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I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek with regards to the other bodies (County Council, District Council and Parish) therefore you may wish to contact those bodies separately to request this information. 

I have attached a copy of the Police and Crime Commissioner’s press release that was published following the latest increase in council tax precept for your information. 


	008-19
20/02/2019
	I am writing to make an open government request for information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
 
Accordingly, please could you send me, the names and contact details, including email address of any/all person(s) who are involved in the decision making-process for the Procurement of Telecoms and IT Hardware and Services for your organisation. (Eg Procurement, IT, Sustainability roles)
 
I would like the above information to be provided to me as electronic copies – ie via email.
 
If this request is too wide or unclear, I would be grateful if you could contact me as I understand that under the Act, you are required to advise and assist requesters. If any of this information is already in the public domain, please can you direct me to it, with page references and URLs if necessary but make clear the specific people we would need to contact.
 
If the release of any of this information is prohibited on the grounds of breach of confidence, I ask that you supply me with copies of the confidentiality agreement and remind you that information should not be treated as confidential if such an agreement has not been signed.
 
I understand that you are required to respond to my request within the 20 working days after you receive this letter. I would be grateful if you could confirm in writing that you have received this request.

	Although all contracts are in the name of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Cumbria, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) utilises Cumbria Constabulary’s IT system, Procurement and Telecoms Services and therefore does not hold the information you seek.  Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and they can be contacted as follows: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	009-19
26/03/2019
	I am writing to you on behalf of the Chair of the Joint Committee on Human Rights, Harriet Harman QC MP, who makes the following freedom of information request:

1. How many incidents were reported in your area in the period from 30 January 2018 to 30 January 2019 where the complainant was an MP and the incident was in relation to their personal safety?

1. [if you hold this data] How many prosecutions were there in your area in the period from 30 January 2018 to 30 January 2019 where the complainant was an MP and the incident was in relation to their personal safety?

	The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, and he does not have access to such information. Therefore, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 

Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	010-19
26/03/2019
	1. How many officers and civilian staff in your force are connected to or participate in hunting/foxhunting/are members of hunts
1. Is hunting/foxhunting a declarable interest or association
1. If any officers and civilian staff in your force are connected to or participate in hunting/foxhunting/are members of hunts, how many are attached to or work on rural crime teams

	The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, and he does not have access to such information. Therefore, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 

Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	011-19
22/03/2019
	Please could you provide a link or document detailing what exactly my council tax precept is funding (Carlisle). I am looking for detailed figures rather than an overview. If this is not possible then please accept this email as a freedom of information request.

	The Police and Crime Commissioner provides the Chief Constable with the annual budget on behalf of Cumbria Constabulary. The Chief Constable is then responsible to allocate the budget where appropriate to ensure she delivers an efficient and effective policing service. Just recently, the Police and Crime Commissioner signed off the 2019/20 budget for the Constabulary, copies of the papers for this meeting can be found here: https://cumbria-pcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/02/zz-PAC-Meeting-20.02.2019-Combined-Part-1-Papers-for-Website.pdf 

Please note that Cumbria Constabulary do not allocate the budget by district. Any budget for Cumbria Constabulary is to be allocated on a county-wide basis and resources are allocated where there is demand/need or intelligence to suggest a need. Please find below links to budget documentation which may assist you in your query: 

Revenue Budget 2019-20 Mid Term Financial Forecast – Analysis of Expenditure: https://cumbria-pcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/02/Revenue-Budget-2019-20-MTFF-Analysis-of-Expenditure.pdf?x96409

Budget 2019-20 and Financial Forecasts 2020-21 to 2022-23: https://cumbria-pcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/02/Budget-2019-20-and-Financial-Forecasts-2020-21-to-2022-23.pdf?x96409


	012-19
18/04/2019
	1)      The job title for every post in your office.  Please include any joint posts.  If you have appointed a Deputy Commissioner, please include that.
2)      The salary, or if that is unavailable, the pay band, for each of the offices in 1.

	



	013-19
26/04/2019
	1 - How many complaints to the Cumbria Police Force had action taken against the Cumbria Police Force in each of those years?
2 - How many  complaints to the Cumbria Police Force had no action taken against them in each of those years?
3 - How many complaints the police refused to file in each of those years?

	The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, and he does not have access to such information. I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 

Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	014-19
09/05/2019
	It was resolved to ‘Write to the Police and Crime Commissioner and Chief Constable for Cumbria asking them to clarify their actions in relation to complaints received, and requesting statistics on the number of complaints received and prosecutions taking under the Hunting Act’. 

	The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner is unable to answer on behalf of the Chief Constable in relation to the number of complaints received and the number of prosecutions made; as we do not hold this information. Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 

Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 

In relation to complaints received by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you clarify what time frame/dates you are looking for and then we can progress this request for you.  


	015-19
16/05/2019
	Can you tell me cost to the council tax payer of today's the policing of today's visit by the above named (Tommy Robinson). 

	The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, and he does not have access to such information. Therefore, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	016-19
04/06/2019
	I am looking for some assistance with your organisation’s Spend/Transparency data, available on the following weblink: 
 https://cumbria-pcc.gov.uk/finance-governance/transparency/contracts-and-spending/  
 There appears to be no file available for the month of April and May 2019. Could you advise when the file will be made available to view online? Would it be possible for you to email me a copy of the April and May 2019 file?

	Your request has now been considered and I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) does not currently hold the information you have requested.  The data is provided to the OPCC by Cumbria Constabulary’s Central Services Department on a quarterly basis as they process all financial payments on behalf of the OPCC.  
The Central Services Department have been unable to provide us with the required information as this is produced on a quarterly basis. I am led to believe that the OPCC should be provided with the information by the beginning of August 2019.  Following receipt of this information it will be uploaded onto our website.  The website has been amended to advise that information is now published on a quarterly basis.  


	017-19
14/06/2019
	1. As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force:
• body worn video cameras 
• facial recognition
• hacking
• IMSI catchers
• mobile phone extraction 
• predictive policing
• social media intelligence

2. If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect people’s rights and freedoms.

3. And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental rights are protected?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	018-19
14/06/2019
	1.	As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force:
• body worn video cameras 
• facial recognition
• hacking
• IMSI catchers
• mobile phone extraction 
• predictive policing
• social media intelligence

2.	If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect people’s rights and freedoms.

3.	And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental rights are protected?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	019-19
14/06/2019
	1.	As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force:
• body worn video cameras 
• facial recognition
• hacking
• IMSI catchers
• mobile phone extraction 
• predictive policing
• social media intelligence

2.	If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect people’s rights and freedoms.

3.	And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental rights are protected?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk

	020-19
14/06/2019
	1.	As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force:
• body worn video cameras 
• facial recognition
• hacking
• IMSI catchers
• mobile phone extraction 
• predictive policing
• social media intelligence

2.	If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect people’s rights and freedoms.

3.	And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental rights are protected?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk

	021-19
14/06/2019
	1.	As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force:
• body worn video cameras 
• facial recognition
• hacking
• IMSI catchers
• mobile phone extraction 
• predictive policing
• social media intelligence

2.	If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect people’s rights and freedoms.

3.	And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental rights are protected?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk

	022-19
14/06/2019
	1.	As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force:
• body worn video cameras 
• facial recognition
• hacking
• IMSI catchers
• mobile phone extraction 
• predictive policing
• social media intelligence

2.	If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect people’s rights and freedoms.

3.	And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental rights are protected?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk

	023-19
14/06/2019
	1.	As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force:
• body worn video cameras 
• facial recognition
• hacking
• IMSI catchers
• mobile phone extraction 
• predictive policing
• social media intelligence

2.	If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect people’s rights and freedoms.

3.	And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental rights are protected?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk

	024-19
14/06/2019
	1.	As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force:
• body worn video cameras 
• facial recognition
• hacking
• IMSI catchers
• mobile phone extraction 
• predictive policing
• social media intelligence

2.	If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect people’s rights and freedoms.

3.	And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental rights are protected?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk


	025-19
20/06/2019
	· How much the survey cost to print and deliver?
· How many surveys have been delivered?
· How many completed surveys have been returned?
· What is the justification for this use of the working hours of Police Officers?

	The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, and he does not have access to such information. Therefore, I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. 
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	026-19
03/07/2019
	
1. In each of the past three financial years (2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19), how many times has your PCC applied for a certificate of forfeiture for an officer's pension after they were convicted of a criminal offence?

2. On how many of these occasions was the certificate a) granted by the Home Secretary and b) rejected by the Home Secretary

3. In cases where the certificate was not granted, please provide details ie sentence not seemed serious enough

	The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) has now considered your request and I am able to advise you that with regards to question 1, the Police and Crime Commissioner has not applied for a certificate of forfeiture for an officer's pension after they were convicted of a criminal offence. Therefore questions 2 and 3 are not applicable. 

Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 



	027-19
06/07/2019
	
-	Who is your current Body Worn Video Supplier
-	Which procurement route was used (e.g. was a framework used?)
-	How many devices do you have and how much has been spent since 2015
-	When does your current contract expire?
-	Which procurement route will you use for the replacement contract?

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters and he does not have access to such information.   
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	028-19
27/06/2019
	Wigton Town Councillors have asked that I try to find out what Wigton’s Contribution to the Constabulary, through the Council Tax, is.

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek.  Allerdale Borough Council may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Allerdale Borough Council
Allerdale House
Workington
Cumbria
CA14 3YJ
Or alternatively e-mail: foi@allerdale.gov.uk


	029-19
10/07/2019
	
1)	Did your Police and Crime Commissioner’s office submit evidence to the consultation ‘Powers for dealing with unauthorised development and encampments’ in 2018? 

The link to this full consultation can be found at: https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/697354/Consultation_-_unauthorised_encampments.pdf 

2)	If your Police and Crime Commissioner’s office submitted evidence to this consultation, could you please provide us with your full responses to questions 6, 7, and 8, as they are stated within the consultation?

3)	Can you also provide us with an e-copy, or hard copy, of your full consultation submission to this consultation?
	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, therefore he does not have access to such information.
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	030-19
17/07/2019

	I am conducting research into the implications for communities of the College of Policing policy to ensure all entrants into Police Forces as Constables have obtained or will obtain a degree. I understand that the Chief Constable of Lincolnshire Police has submitted a Judicial Review claiming it will cost his Force the equivalent of 40 Officers.  

Therefore it seems reasonable to assume that all Police Forces/PCCs have undertaken the same research. 

 Can you please confirm: 
 1: There is a written record that your Force has considered the implications of this Policy. 
 2. The contents of this record, in terms of whom was present and the decision and 
 3. What are the implications for the Force in terms of abstractions (equivalent Officers per day) if this Policy is introduced? 

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters, or the recruitment of police officers and staff; therefore he does not have access to such information.
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 


	031-19
29/07/2019
	1. Do you have a backlog of Subject Access Requests, i.e. Subject Access Requests that have been received but have not been completed within the statutory time limit of one month. 

2. If the answer to question 1 above is yes, how many Subject Access Requests do you have that are over the statutory time limit of one month.

3. Out of the figure provided in response to question 2 above can you provide details of how many of the overdue Subject Access Requests are:
(i) Up to one month overdue
(ii) Over one month overdue

	The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) has now considered your request and I am able to advise you that with regards to question 1, the Police and Crime Commissioner does not have a backlog of Subject Access Requests that have been received and not completed. Therefore questions 2 and 3 are not applicable. 


	032-19
05/08/2019
	1) Number of RTC’s reported year by year in your force area for the period 2014 – 2019 
2) Breakdown of those RTC’s into Fatal, Injury, Damage only year by year 
3) Number of RTC’s classified as non-stop in your force area for the period 2014 – 2019 Broken down into Fatal Injury, Damage Only year by year 
4) Number of RTC’s classified as non-stop where an offender was traced and subsequently prosecuted for offences of failing to stop, / failing to report a collision for the period 2014 – 2019 broken down to Fatal, Injury and Damage Only 
5) Number of Fatal RTC’s where a vehicle failed to stop for the period 2014 – 2019 and total number of deceased from those fatal RTC’s 
6) Number of non-stop fatal RTC’s 2014-2019 whereby no driver was ever prosecuted for FTS 
7) Number of RTC’s where at least 1 driver / vehicle was shown as uninsured for period 2014 – 2019 and number prosecuted year by year 
8) Number of Fatal RTC’s whereby at least 1 driver / vehicle was uninsured and total number of fatalities from these RTC’s for the period 2014 – 2019

	I can advise that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you seek. The Police and Crime Commissioner does not have any statutory authority to become involved or intervene with regards to operational policing matters; therefore he does not have access to such information.
Cumbria Constabulary may hold the information you have requested and you can contact them at: 
Freedom of Information
Professional Standards Department
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall, Penrith 
Cumbria, CA10 2AU 
Or alternatively e-mail: freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk 
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This disclosure log will provide information on completed Freedom of Information requests and will be updated on a monthly basis. 
Where no information is provided this will indicate that the request is still being dealt with. 
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OPCC Staff Job Roles (June 2019) - v1.pdf
Cumbria Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner Organisation Chart —June 2019

Police and Crime
Commissioner

£66,300

Communications and Business Deputy Chief Executive/Head
Services of Partnerships and
(Monitoring Officer) Joint Chief Finance Officer Commissioning

£73,215 (0.5 fte) £73,215
£73,908 - £84,213

i Partnerships & Strategy
Governance Manager - S . Partnerships & Strategy ST
= g . Media and Communlcatlons Communltles. Engagement Manager (Policy and Manager (Commissioning)
(Deputy Monitoring Officer) Officer Officer

Performance) (0.6 fte)
£34,614 - £37,677 £31,095 - £32,907 £31,095 - £32,907 £34,614 - £37,677 £33771- 36,525

Blue Light Collaboration
Governance Officer Executive Support Officer Administration Assistant Manager *1 Assistant Policy Officer

£22,628 - £24,759 £22,628 - £24,759 £17,262 - 18,078 (0.2 fte) £22,668 - £24,759
£51,054 - £51,054

Victims Advocate
(0.2 fte)

Safer Cumbria
Administration Officer *2
(0.8 fte)

£31,995 - £34,614

Modern Slavery, Human
Trafficking & Sex Worker
Coordinator (*3)

£31,095 - £32,907

Services Provided by Cumbria Constabulary

KeM- o ICT

All staff are full time unless otherwise stated o Legal

*1 Temporary for 1 year o E§tates

*2 Funded by Safer Cumbria/Cumbria Constabulary e Finance

*3 Temporary for 2 years (Funded by OPCC/Cumbria Constabulary) e Procurement

e Joint Data Protection Officer
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